# 504297142 03/29/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4343823

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:  Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNMENT AND TO MODIFY THE ASSIGNMENT previously recorded on Reel 027429 Frame 0121.  Assignor(s) hereby confirms the NUN PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT EFFECTIVE 12/01/2011.	SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
		THE ASSIGNMENT previously recorded on Reel 027429 Frame 0121. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the NUN PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KURZ-KASCH, INC.	02/23/2017

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ORBIT IRRIGATION PRODUCTS, INC.
Street Address:	845 NORTH OVERLAND ROAD
City:	NORTH SALT LAKE
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84054

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7637475

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (801) 518-7629

Email: rapp@austin-rapp.com
Correspondent Name: ROBERT S. RAPP

Address Line 1: 170 SOUTH MAIN STREET, SUITE 735

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3146.8.94	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT S. RAPP	
SIGNATURE:	/Robert S. Rapp, Reg. No. 45,393/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/29/2017	

# **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Assignment\_Kurz-Kasch\_to\_Orbit\_3146\_8\_94#page1.tif source=Assignment\_Kurz-Kasch\_to\_Orbit\_3146\_8\_94#page2.tif source=Assignment\_Kurz-Kasch\_to\_Orbit\_3146\_8\_94#page3.tif source=3\_Cover\_Sheet\_Reel\_027429-Frame\_0121\_3146\_8\_94#page1.tif

PATENT 504297142 REEL: 042113 FRAME: 0858

# 501765031 12/21/2011

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Kurz-Kasch, Inc.	12/02/2011

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Orbit Irrigation Products, Inc.
Street Address:	845 North Overland Road
City:	North Salt Lake
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84504

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7637475

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (801)537-1799 Phone: 8019315473

Email: rapp@austin-rapp.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Robert Rapp

Address Line 1: 170 S.Main, Suite 735
Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3146

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert S. Rapp

Total Attachments: 3

source=Agreement#page1.tif source=Agreement#page2.tif source=Agreement#page3.tif

**PATENT** 

REEL: 027429 FRAME: 0121

**PATENT** 

REEL: 042113 FRAME: 0859

OP \$40.00 7637475

## NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

**FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION**, including at least one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, **Kurz-Kasch, Inc.**, a Delaware corporation, 199 East State Street, Newcomerstown, OH 43832 (the "Assignor"), hereby sells, assigns and transfers to **Orbit Irrigation Products, Inc.**, a Utah corporation, 845 North Overland Road, North Salt Lake, UT 84054 and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives (the "Assignee"), nunc pro tunc, effective as of December 1, 2011:

The entire right, title and interest in all of the letters patents identified in <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto (the "Patent(s)") together with ownership of and the right to control prosecution of all application(s) upon which the Patent(s) are based and all patent application(s) identified in <u>Exhibit A</u> (collectively, the "Application(s)") and the right to recover for past, present, and future infringements of the Patent(s) with the right to sue in the Assignee's own name (including the right to take over and continue any and all existing suits) and collect damages therefor.

The Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the Assignee all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform other reasonable acts the Assignee may request in order to vest all right, title, and interest in and to the Patent(s) and Application(s) in the Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of the Assignor.

The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue or transfer any and all Patent(s) and Application(s) to the Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to all of the Patent(s) and Application(s), for the sole use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

The Assignor hereby agrees to execute all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request of the Assignor to make this Assignment fully effective, including:

Prompt execution of all original, divisional, substitute, reissue, reexamination, continuation, continuation-in-part and other United States and foreign patent applications based on the invention(s) and improvement(s) disclosed in the Application(s), and all lawful documents requested by the Assignee to further the prosecution of any of the Application(s).

Cooperation to the best of the Assignor's ability in the execution of all lawful documents and the production of evidence and providing testimony in connection with nullification, reissue, reexamination, extension, infringement or validity proceedings involving said Patent(s) and Application(s) and in connection with applications for certificates of correction for said Patent(s).

Page 1 of 3

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon the heirs and legal representatives of the Assignor. The signatory below hereby affirms that he or she has proper authority from the Assignor to execute this document.

Executed by The Assignor, Kurz-Kasch, Inc.	
Date	2/23/2017
Signatory Name	Chad Merkel
Signature	ad Mal
Position of Signatory	President

STATE OF Onio
COUNTY OF TUSCAR AWAS
On this 23 day of [eb., in the year 2017, personally appeared
Chad Merkel, whose identity is personally known to me (or proved on the basis of
satisfactory evidence) and who by me being duly sworn (or affirm), did say Me. (he/she)
is the President (title or office) of Kurz-Kasch, Inc., and the foregoing NUNC PRO
TUNC ASSIGNMENT was signed by (him/her) in behalf of said Corporation by
Authority of its Bylaws or a Resolution of its Board of Directors, and said Chad Merkel
acknowledged to me said Corporation executed the same.

Witness my hand and Official seal

**CHARITY LOWER** Notary Public, State of Ohio My Comm. Expires April 18, 2020 Recorded in Coshocton County

#### **EXHIBIT A**

# PATENT(S) AND APPLICATION(S)

- 1. U.S. Patent No. 7,196,602, entitled "Solenoid";
- 2. U.S. Patent No. 7,637,475, entitled "Solenoid";
- 3. Any reissue patents of the above-listed patent(s);
- 4. All patents that have been or shall be issued based on any reexaminations, divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of the application(s) on which the above-listed patent(s) are based;
- 5. The patent application(s) upon which the above-listed patent(s) are based; and
- 6. All descendent (child, grandchild, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, etc.), reissue and reexamination patent application(s) of the patent application(s) upon which the above-listed patent(s) are based.

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 042113 FRAME: 0862